Can | have confidence
In the quality of
First Line Range?

Absolutely, as First Line is committed to safety
and performance and works closely with its
manufacturers to ensure the highest standards are
met. As part of the quality control, products are
tested to guarantee high standards are maintained
during hostile operating environments.

As you would expect from
a premium quality supplier,
all First Line Turbo Hoses
are covered by a 2 year
24,000 mile warranty.
Terms and conditions
apply, see warranty
statement for details.

WARRANTY

Also available from First Line:

- Steering & - Clutch
Suspension > Filters
> Cables > Rotating Electrics
> Cooling > Braking
- Bearings > Wiper Blades
- Boots & Gaiters > Plus more...
e

www.firstline.co.uk

First Line offers a comprehensive range of over 600
Turbo Hose references. Below are just a selection of
the references that receive the highest demand.

Application

Ford Mondeo 2.0TDCi 2000507
Ford Transit Connect 1.8 2002>
VAG Passat 1.9D, 2.0D 1996>05
VAG A3, Leon, Golf, Jetta 2002>10
Fiat Scudo 1.6 JTD
VAG A3, Leon, Golf V 1.9TDi

Vauxhall/Opel Insignia 2.0D

VAG A4, A6 1.9D 2001>05
VAG A4, A6, Golf Ill, Ford Galaxy
Ford Mondeo 2.0TDCi
VAG Passat, Superb 1.9TDi 2000>08
Ford Focus 1.6TDCi 2004>
Mercedes 203 C200, C220 CDi
Ford Transit V184 (RWD)

Land Rover Freelander 2.0 M47
1997>05

VAG A3, Leon, Golf, Jetta 2.0TDi
Ford Focus 1.6TDCi 2004>

VAG A4, Superb, Passat 1.9TDi
2000505

VAG Leon, Toledo, Golf IV 1.9TDi
VAG A6, Passat 1.9TDi 1996>01
BMW E46 320D 1998>05
VAG A3, Leon, Octavia, Golf 03>
PSA 1.4HDi DV4TD 2005>
Land Rover Freelander TD4 1996>06

Land Rover Freelander 2.0
M47 1997>07

Distributed by

Fitting Position

Lower Front Right
Front Centre
Upper Front Right
Lower Front Left
Upper Front Right
Lower Front Right

Front Left Centre,
Lower Front Left

Lower Centre
Front Centre
Upper Front Right
Lower Front Right
Upper Front Right
Upper Rear Left

Lower Front Left
Upper Rear Left

Lower Rear Right
Lower Front Right

Upper Rear Left

Upper Front Right
Upper Front Right
Upper Rear Left
Lower Front Right
Upper Front Right
Upper Front Right

Upper Rear Left

www.firstline.co.uk

Part No.

FTH1292
FTH1291
FTH1082
FTH1065
FTH1060
FTH1078

FTH1394

FTH1088
FTH1101
FTH1303
FTH1410
FTH1295
FTH1342
FTH1293

FTH1311

FTH1081
FTH1297

FTH1062

FTH1135
FTH1104
FTH1190
FTH1085
FTH1233
FTH1312

FTH1307

FIRST LINE=E==

THE ALL MAKES SPECIALIST

Turbo Hoses

www.firstline.co.uk




About First Line

Established in 1983, First Line Ltd is a renowned
and trusted world-wide supplier of premium quality
automotive components to the vehicle aftermarket.
The product portfolio includes an extensive range of
chassis, engine and braking components consisting
of over 36,000 part numbers across 47 different
product groups and is focussed on introducing up
to 250 new references every single month.

The First Line premium range of Turbo Hoses offers
the aftermarket one of the most comprehensive
ranges available. This leading range contains

over 600 part numbers providing an extremely
comprehensive coverage for the global vehicle parc.

More importantly all First Line Turbo Hoses are
supplied with the exact OE connection therefore
distributors and repairers alike can have complete
confidence that they are getting the very best
specification of products at very competitive prices.

Product Identification

Traditionally thought of as a Dealer only product, First Line
enables its customers to source their Turbo Hoses from
the independent aftermarket, which not only means that

a significant amount of time can be saved but also cost.

When it comes to Turbo Hoses, product identification can
be quite challenging as it is extremely difficult to explain to
a supplier over the phone which Hose you are in need of.

To help overcome this First Line have created technical layout
drawings for every application, therefore you can be sure to
pinpoint exactly what you need.

These images can be seen on First Line's webcat, plus they
are also viewable in MAM AutoCat and TecDoc. Therefore,
no matter what your choice of parts identification you will
be able to quickly and easily supply the correct Turbo Hoses
reducing the need to source from the OE Dealer.

OE Hose Clips

AIR FILTER
HOSE . AIR FILTER TURBO OIL HOSE
HOSE
L)
EMISSION
CONTROL a
oy HOSE
2" \NTERCOOLER A
HOSE
5 NTERE
OOLER HOSE
INTERCOOLER

e HOSE
]

INTERCOOLER HOSE

5

To supplement First Line's range of OE specification Turbo Hoses, a range of 20 premium quality hose
clips are also available. There are two different versions, the 1000 series and the heavy duty 1100 series.

The 1000 series is a premium quality range of 12mm wide stainless steel,
spring-loaded, constant tension clamp clips that consists of eight part

numbers and caters for diameters from 30-110mm.

The 1100 series provides an 18, 20 & 25mm wide heavy duty bolt clamping
option, consisting of 12 part numbers, and due to the precise nature of the
bolted clamp, covers diameters from 34-85mm, often used on the end of

the Hose which fits directly to the Turbo.

> The 1000 series can be purchased singularly or in packs of 10.
> The 1100 series can be purchased singularly or in packs of 5.

www.firstline.co.uk



