# Can I have confidence in the quality of First Line Range?

Absolutely, as First Line is committed to safety and performance and works closely with its manufacturers to ensure the highest standards are met. As part of the quality control, products are tested to guarantee high standards are maintained during hostile operating environments.

As you would expect from a premium quality supplier, all First Line Turbo Hoses are covered by a 2 year 24,000 mile warranty. Terms and conditions apply, see warranty statement for details.





#### Also available from First Line:

- → Steering & Suspension
- → Clutch→ Filters

→ Cables

→ Rotating Electrics

→ Cooling

- → Braking
- → Bearings
- $\rightarrow$  Wiper Blades
- → Boots & Gaiters
- $\rightarrow$  Plus more...

First Line offers a comprehensive range of over 600 Turbo Hose references. Below are just a selection of the references that receive the highest demand.

Application	Fitting Position	Part No.
Ford Mondeo 2.0TDCi 2000>07	Lower Front Right	FTH1292
Ford Transit Connect 1.8 2002>	Front Centre	FTH1291
VAG Passat 1.9D, 2.0D 1996>05	Upper Front Right	FTH1082
VAG A3, Leon, Golf, Jetta 2002>10	Lower Front Left	FTH1065
Fiat Scudo 1.6 JTD	Upper Front Right	FTH1060
VAG A3, Leon, Golf V 1.9TDi	Lower Front Right	FTH1078
Vauxhall/Opel Insignia 2.0D	Front Left Centre, Lower Front Left	FTH1394
VAG A4, A6 1.9D 2001>05	Lower Centre	FTH1088
VAG A4, A6, Golf III, Ford Galaxy	Front Centre	FTH1101
Ford Mondeo 2.0TDCi	Upper Front Right	FTH1303
VAG Passat, Superb 1.9TDi 2000>08	Lower Front Right	FTH1410
Ford Focus 1.6TDCi 2004>	Upper Front Right	FTH1295
Mercedes 203 C200, C220 CDi	Upper Rear Left	FTH1342
Ford Transit V184 (RWD)	Lower Front Left	FTH1293
Land Rover Freelander 2.0 M47 1997>05	Upper Rear Left	FTH1311
VAG A3, Leon, Golf, Jetta 2.0TDi	Lower Rear Right	FTH1081
Ford Focus 1.6TDCi 2004>	Lower Front Right	FTH1297
VAG A4, Superb, Passat 1.9TDi 2000>05	Upper Rear Left	FTH1062
VAG Leon, Toledo, Golf IV 1.9TDi	Upper Front Right	FTH1135
VAG A6, Passat 1.9TDi 1996>01	Upper Front Right	FTH1104
BMW E46 320D 1998>05	Upper Rear Left	FTH1190
VAG A3, Leon, Octavia, Golf 03>	Lower Front Right	FTH1085
PSA 1.4HDi DV4TD 2005>	Upper Front Right	FTH1233
Land Rover Freelander TD4 1996>06	Upper Front Right	FTH1312
Land Rover Freelander 2.0 M47 1997>07	Upper Rear Left	FTH1307

Distributed by



## **Turbo Hoses**



www.firstline.co.uk

#### **About First Line**

Established in 1983, First Line Ltd is a renowned and trusted world-wide supplier of premium quality automotive components to the vehicle aftermarket. The product portfolio includes an extensive range of chassis, engine and braking components consisting of over 36,000 part numbers across 47 different product groups and is focussed on introducing up to 250 new references every single month.

The First Line premium range of Turbo Hoses offers the aftermarket one of the most comprehensive ranges available. This leading range contains over 600 part numbers providing an extremely comprehensive coverage for the global vehicle parc.

More importantly all First Line Turbo Hoses are supplied with the exact OE connection therefore distributors and repairers alike can have complete confidence that they are getting the very best specification of products at very competitive prices.



### **Product Identification**

Traditionally thought of as a Dealer only product, First Line enables its customers to source their Turbo Hoses from the independent aftermarket, which not only means that a significant amount of time can be saved but also cost.

When it comes to Turbo Hoses, product identification can be quite challenging as it is extremely difficult to explain to a supplier over the phone which Hose you are in need of.

To help overcome this First Line have created technical layout drawings for every application, therefore you can be sure to pinpoint exactly what you need.

These images can be seen on First Line's webcat, plus they are also viewable in MAM AutoCat and TecDoc. Therefore, no matter what your choice of parts identification you will be able to quickly and easily supply the correct Turbo Hoses reducing the need to source from the OE Dealer.



## OE Hose Clips

To supplement First Line's range of OE specification Turbo Hoses, a range of 20 premium quality hose clips are also available. There are two different versions, the 1000 series and the heavy duty 1100 series.

The 1000 series is a premium quality range of 12mm wide stainless steel, spring-loaded, constant tension clamp clips that consists of eight part numbers and caters for diameters from 30-110mm.

The 1100 series provides an 18, 20 & 25mm wide heavy duty bolt clamping option, consisting of 12 part numbers, and due to the precise nature of the bolted clamp, covers diameters from 34-85mm, often used on the end of the Hose which fits directly to the Turbo.

- $\rightarrow$  The 1000 series can be purchased singularly or in packs of 10.
- $\rightarrow$  The 1100 series can be purchased singularly or in packs of 5.

